Market Announcement



20 February 2023

Truscott Mining Corporation Ltd (ASX: TRM) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Truscott Mining Corporation Ltd ('TRM') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of TRM, pending the release of an announcement regarding drilling results.

Issued by

Raj Logarajah Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



20 February, 2023

Mr Shane Falconer Advisor, Listings Compliance (Perth) ASX Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: shane.falconer@asx.com.au

Dear Shane

Request for Temporary Suspension

Truscott Mining Corporation Ltd ('Truscott' or the 'Company') (ASX: TRM) requests that a temporary suspension from trading pending an announcement by the company.

- 1. The Company seeks a temporary suspension of one day due to pending a release of an announcement in relation to drilling results.
- 2. Truscott is not aware of any reason why the ASX should not grant this request.

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned should you have any further queries on 9245 1088.

Yours sincerely Truscott Mining Corporation Ltd

Michael J Povey Director/Company Secretary

